

Common Order below Exhibit No. 43 and 50

1. Read applications and say. Heard. Perused the record. On perusal, it reveals that, prima facie documents on record shows that, the plaintiffs are having possession over the suit properties and they have cultivated sugar cane crop in the suit properties. Accordingly they are sending the sugar cane crops to Shri. Tatyasaheb Kore Warana Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. Warananagar and Shri. Datta Sakhar Karkhana (Dalmia) Bharat Sugar & Industries Ltd., Aasurle Porle. Receipts of Jyotirling Hightech Sugar Cane Nursery filed on record. Prima facie shows that, the plaintiffs are having the receipts of sugar cane crops. The photographs on record shows that, the plaintiffs have taken the efforts for cultivating the sugar cane crops in the suit properties and accordingly they are sending the sugar cane to the concerned sugar cane factories.

2. On the other hand, there is no prima facie document to show that, defendants and plaintiffs in common possession are cultivating the suit land. I do not found any merits in the application filed at Exh.43 and 50. Therefore there is no sufficient ground for granting status-quo with respect to the suit properties. Hence I pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1) The applications at **Exh.43 and 50** are hereby rejected.
- 2) Costs in main cause.

Date : 21/12/2018

Sd/-
(J. S. Gaikwad)
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Peth-Vadgaon

I affirm that the contents of the P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original judgment.

Name of the Stenographer	Sou.K.S.Gaikwad
Name of the Court	Smt.J.S.Gaikwad, Civil Judge Junior Division, Peth-Vadgaon
Date of Dictation	21/12/2018
Judgment signed by the P.O. on	21/12/2018
Judgment uploaded on	21/12/2018